Surge Protective Devices (Spd) And Filtering — Product Guide
2
Introduction
SolaHD understands that your operations depend on clean, continuous power. That is why, since 1915, SolaHD has focused
exclusively on being the premier brand for industrial power quality by eliminating the power interruptions, transients and
noise that can stop production and corrupt data. Our full breadth of products convert, clean and maintain electric current
from the factory entrance to equipment throughout your facility. Combined with service and support, our total power
quality offering can save you time, money and space to ensure optimal production efficiencies.

Catalog
Number Amps
Min. Wire Size
(AWG Suggested)
Fuse/Circuit Breaker
Ampacity
Case Dim.
mm (in) - A x B x C
Mounting Flange Dim.
mm (in) - D x E x F
Weight
kg (lbs)
Design
StyleSuggest Max
Three-Phase Models (120/208 Vac wye) 
STF0150-10Y 15 14 15 A 18.75 A
355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4
(14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00)
374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7
(14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5)
19.90 (35.0) 4
STF0300-10Y 30 10 30 A 37.5 A
355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4
(14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00)
374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7
(14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5)
19.90 (35.0) 4
STF0500-10Y 50 4 50 A 62.5 A
508 x 406.4 x 228.6
(20.00 x 16.00 x 9.00)
539.8 x 254.0 x 571.5
(21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5)
20.41 (45.0) 2
STF1000-10Y 100 2 100 A 125 A
508 x 406.4 x 228.6
(20.00 x 16.00 x 9.00)
539.8 x 254.0 x 571.5
(21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5)
29.48 (65.0) 2
STF2000-10Y 200 3/0 200 A 250 A
609.6 x 508 x 228.6
(24.00 x 20.00 x 9.00)
641.4 x 355.6 x 673.1
(25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5)
52.16 (115.0) 2
Three-Phase Models (240 V D) 
STF0150-24D 15 14 15 A 18.75 A
355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4
(14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00)
374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7
(14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5)
19.90 (35.0) 4
STF0300-24D 30 10 30 A 37.5 A
355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4
(14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00)
374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7
(14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5)
19.90 (35.0) 4
STF0500-24D 50 4 50 A 62.5 A
508 x 406.4 x 228.6
(20.00 x 16.00 x 9.00)
539.8 x 254.0 x 571.5
(21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5)
20.41 (45.0) 2
STF1000-24D 100 2 100 A 125 A
508 x 406.4 x 228.6
(20.00 x 16.00 x 9.00)
539.8 x 254.0 x 571.5
(21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5)
29.48 (65.0) 2
STF2000-24D 200 3/0 200 A 250 A
609.6 x 508 x 228.6
(24.00 x 20.00 x 9.00)
641.4 x 355.6 x 673.1
(25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5)
52.16 (115.0) 2
Three-Phase Models (277/480 V wye) 
STF0150-27Y 15 14 15 A 18.75 A
355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4
(14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00)
374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7
(14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5)
19.90 (35.0) 4
STF0300-27Y 30 10 30 A 37.5 A
355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4
(14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00)
374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7
(14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5)
19.90 (35.0) 4
STF0500-27Y 50 4 50 A 62.5 A
508 x 406.4 x 228.6
(20.00 x 16.00 x 9.00)
539.8 x 254.0 x 571.5
(21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5)
20.41 (45.0) 2
STF1000-27Y 100 2 100 A 125 A
508 x 406.4 x 228.6
(20.00 x 16.00 x 9.00)
539.8 x 254.0 x 571.5
(21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5)
29.48 (65.0) 2
STF2000-27Y 200 3/0 200 A 250 A
609.6 x 508 x 228.6
(24.00 x 20.00 x 9.00)
641.4 x 355.6 x 673.1
(25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5)
52.16 (115.0) 2
Three-Phase Models (480 V D) 
STF0150-48D 15 14 15 A 18.75 A
254.0 x 203.2 x 152.4
(10.0 x 8.0 x 6.0)
273.1 x 152.4 x 292.1
(10.75 x 6.0 x 11.5)
19.90 (35.0) 4
STF0300-48D 30 10 30 A 37.5 A
254.0 x 203.2 x 152.4
(10.0 x 8.0 x 6.0)
273.1 x 152.4 x 292.1
(10.75 x 6.0 x 11.5)
19.90 (35.0) 4
STF0500-48D 50 4 50 A 62.5 A
355.6 x 304.8 x 152.4
(14.00 x 12.00 x 6.00)
374.7 x 254.0 x 393.7
(14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5)
20.41 (45.0) 4
STF1000-48D 100 2 100 A 125 A
508 x 406.4 x 228.6
(20.00 x 16.00 x 9.00)
539.8 x 254.0 x 571.5
(21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5)
29.48 (65.0) 2
STF2000-48D 200 3/0 200 A 250 A
609.6 x 508 x 228.6
(24.00 x 20.00 x 9.00)
641.4 x 355.6 x 673.1
(25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5)

Wire Size
(AWG Suggested)
Screw
Size
Fuse/Circuit Breaker
Ampacity
Weight
lbs (kg)Suggest Max
Single-Phase Models (120 Vac)
STFV02-10N 2.5
101.6 x 73.2 x 46.0
(4.00 x 2.88 x 1.81)
111.3 x 53.8 x 134.9 x 4.8
(4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 x 0.19)
26 #6 2.5 3.125 .45 (1.0)
STFV050-10N 5.0
101.6 x 73.2 x 46.0
(4.00 x 2.88 x 1.81)
111.3 x 53.8 x 134.9 x 4.8
(4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 x 0.19)
22 #6 5 6.25 .59 (1.3)
STFV075-10N 7.5
120.7 x 120.7 x 59.7
(4.75 x 4.75 x 2.35)
133.4 x 88.9 x 158.8 x 4.8
(5.25 x 3.50 x 6.25 x 0.19)
18 #6 7.5 6.25 .91 (2.0)
STFV150-10N 15.0
158.8 x 120.7 x 59.7
(6.25 x 4.75 x 2.35)
171.5 x 88.9 x 196.9 x 4.8
(6.75 x 3.50 x 7.75 x 0.19)
14 #8 15 18.75 1.59 (3.5)
STFV300-10N 30.0
196.9 x 120.7 x 59.7
(7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35)
209.6 x 88.9 x 228.6 x 4.8
(8.25 x 3.50 x 9.00 x 0.19)
10 #8 30 37.5 2.72 (6.0)
Single-Phase Models (240 Vac)
STFV025-24L 2.5
101.6 x 73.2 x 46.0
(4.00 x 2.88 x 1.81)
111.3 x 53.8 x 134.9 x 4.8
(4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 x 0.19)
26 #6 2.5 3.125 .59 (1.3)
STFV050-24L 5.0
120.7 x 120.7 x 59.7
(4.75 x 4.75 x 2.35)
133.4 x 88.9 x 158.8 x 4.8
(5.25 x 3.50 x 6.25 x 0.19)
22 #6 5 6.25 .91 (2.0)
STFV075-24L 7.5
158.8 x 120.7 x 59.7
(6.25 x 4.75 x 2.35)
171.5 x 88.9 x 196.9 x 4.8
(6.75 x 3.50 x 7.75 x 0.19)
18 #6 7.5 9.375 1.59 (3.5)
STFV150-24L 15.0
196.9 x 120.7 x 59.7
(7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35)
209.6 x 88.9 x 228.6 x 4.8
(8.25 x 3.50 x 9.00 x 0.19)
14 #8 15 18.75 2.63 (5.8)
STFV300-24L 30.0
196.9 x 120.7 x 59.7
(7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35)
209.6 x 88.9 x 228.6 x 4.8
(8.25 x 3.50 x 9.00 x 0.19)

Short Circuit Current Rating (SCCR) 5kA
Frequency Response
  Normal Mode (Forward-Reverse) 100 kHz to 50 MHz 90 dB maximum
  Common Mode (Forward-Reverse) 5 MHz to 50 MHz 60 dB maximum
Transient Reduction
(IEEE C62.41)
Typical Category A Ringwave
(6 kV, 200A, 100 kHz)
< 60 V Peak
Typical Category B Ringwave
(6 kV, 500A, 100 kHz)
<100 V Peak UL 1449
Warranty 5 year limited warranty
Selection Table
Catalog Number Amps Input Voltage
STFE030-10N 3.0 120 V Single Phase, 2 Wire + Ground
STFE050-10N 5.0 120 V Single Phase, 2 Wire + Ground
STFE100-10N 10.0 120 V Single Phase, 2 Wire + Ground
STFE200-10N 20.0 120 V Single Phase, 2 Wire + Ground
STFE030-24L 3.0 240 V Single Phase, 2 Wire + Ground
STFE050-24L 5.0 240 V Single Phase, 2 Wire + Ground
STFE100-24L 10.0 240 V Single Phase, 2 Wire + Ground
STFE200-24L 20.0 240 V Single Phase, 2 Wire + Ground
22
STC Series
The rapid development of automated controls,
telecommunications and fire/security systems has made

Nominal
Breakdown
Voltage
Max Current
1p 10X1000 ms
(Occurrences)
Peak Current
8X20 ms
Typ. Cap
(PF)
Max. Continuous
Current
Nominal Series
Resistance
STC-DRS-232 15 22 >100 10 KA 1500 150 ma 5 Ω
STC-DRS-036 30 36 >100 10 KA 1500 150ma 5 Ω
STC-DRS-060 52 60 >100 10 KA 1500 150ma 5 Ω
Notes:
These protectors are intended for indoor use on communication loop
circuits that have been isolated from the Public Switch Telephone Network.
The communication loop circuits shall not be exposed to accidental contact with the electric light or power conductors. The protectors shall be installed per the

circuits pass thru the protector in a serial fashion from the four Field
Side terminals to the four Electronics Side terminals. Terminals 1
or 10 of the STC-PCB1B must be attached to building approved
ground.
Application
•	 Intended for indoor use on communication loop circuits
which have been isolated from the Public Switch Telephone
Network.
•	 RS232 applications used with STC642-020 and STC-PCB1B
•	 4-20 ma signal applications used with STC642-036 and
STC-PCB1B
•	 For use in service capable of supplying less than 150
milliamperes continuously.
Selection Table
Catalog Number Description
STC642-020 20 Volt Clamp
STC642-036 36 Volt Clamp
STC-PCB1B
Base for all STC-642 models. Designed to
accommodate up to 10 AWG wire. It offers Flat/
Phillips screws and can be mounted using 2 #6 size